PRICE AND FEE SCHEDULE

1. Property Prices--DUNCAN CEMETERY

1. Roadside Property:
Typical lot of six (6) grave sites @ $700.00 each

I Smaller lots less than six (6) grave sites

I
2,
3.
4

2, Roadside property: (may be sold in fractions as follows)

I 6 grave sites may be sold in three (3) sets

2

5 grave sites (@ $700.00
4 grave sites @ $700.00
3 grave sites @ $700.00
2 grave sites @ $700.00 (if applicable)

of two (2) at $700 per space
4 gravesites may be sold in two (2) sets
of two (2) at $700 per space

3 Interior Property:

1. Per lot of six (6) grave sites @ $500.00
2. Per 5 grave sites @ $500.00

3. Per 4 grave sites @ $500.00

4. Per 3 grave sites @ $500.00

5. Per 2 grave sites @ $500.00

6. Per 1 grave site @ $500.00

2 Special Property (half-size grave spaces in designated areas)

1s Infant and Cremation grave site

IL Property Prices - HENDERSON-HARRIS CEMETERY

1. Adult grave site

2. Infant and Cremation grave site (half-size grave spaces in designated areas)

$4,200.00

$3,500.00
$2,800.00
$2,100.00
$1,400.00

$1,400.00

$1,400.00

(single roadside spaces can only be purchased if the lot allots a single space to be available)

$3,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00

$500.00

$350.00

$500.00
$350.00

NOTE: PROCESSIONS MUST ARRIVE AT THE CEMETERY 45 MINUTES PRIOR TO THE
END OF THE BUSINESS DAY IN ORDER TO TAKE ADVANTAGE OF THE BUSINESS
HOURS RATE. ALL SERVICES ARE TO BE SCHEDULED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THEY

WILL BE CONCLUDED A MINIMUM OF ONE (1) HOUR PRIOR TO DUSK.




III. Service Fees

1 Grave Opening and Closing

Is During business hours Monday-Thursday $450.00
(must be in cemetery 45 minutes before closing)
2, Outside business hours Monday-Thursday $550.00
. Fridays and Saturdays (all day) $700.00
2 Infant Services
1. During business hours Monday-Thursday $300.00
(must be in cemetery 45 minutes before closing)
2. Outside business hours Monday-Thursday $350.00
3. Fridays and Saturdays (all day) $450.00
Stillborn infants (During business hours Monday-Thursday only) Fees waived
3. Cremations
L. During business hours Monday-Thursday $300.00
(must be in cemetery 45 minutes before closing)
2 Outside business hours Monday-Thursday $350.00
3. Fridays and Saturdays (all day) $500.00
4. Burial of body members, Monday-Thursday only $300.00

(IF PROPERTY IS OWNED, BURIAL OF BODY MEMBERS IS TO BE IN ONES OWN GRAVESITE)

4. Disinterments
L. For removal from the cemetery $700.00
v For relocation within the cemetery $850.00

IV.  Monument Setting Fees
Persons engaged in setting monuments are required to obtain a work order from the Cemetery office and
pay a monument setting fee prior to beginning construction work. Absolutely NO precast
pads/aprons are permitted in the cemetery.

A, Work Orders

1. May be obtained at Cemetery during business hours.
(Monday — Thursday 7:00 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.)

2. May be requested by mail upon receipt of monument setting fee.

3. Work order must be in the possession of the person (s) actually performing construction
work.

B. Monument Setting Fee ($5.00/foot)
I, Rectangular - Monument base up through twelve (12) inches wide will be charged per
lineal foot. Measurements resulting in a fraction of a foot will be rounded upward to the
nearest whole foot. (Example: a 42" monument = 4')
2 Rectangular monuments having a base wider than twelve (12) inches will be charged
according to the area of the base.
(Example: 18" x 44" = 792/144 = 5'5", rounded up to 6' for billing purposes)
Square monuments will be charged based on the area formula (see #2 above).
4, Companies wishing to establish a monthly billing must apply for this service with the
City Clerk’s office.
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